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TABLE 2

Science and engineering research space in academic institutions, by field, medical school space, research animal space, and type of

institution: FY 2023

(Net assignable square feet in millions)

Field, medical school space, and research animal space
All research space

Agricultural sciences

Biological and biomedical sciences

Computer and information sciences

Engineering

Geosciences, atmospheric sciences, and ocean sciences

Health sciences

Mathematics and statistics

Natural resources and conservation

Physical sciences

Psychology

Social sciences

Other fields of S&E

Medical school space®

Research animal spaceb

S&E = science & engineering.

All institutions

240.2
31.5
61.2
5.0
42.0
9.2
40.0
1.9
5.1
24.7
6.1
6.7
6.8
52.2

19.8

@ Medical school space is listed separately and is also included in individual field totals.
b Research animal space is listed separately and is also included in individual field totals.

Note(s):
Details may not add to totals due to rounding.

Source(s):

National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, Survey of Science and Engineering Research Facilities, FY 2023.

Doctorate granting

All
230.4
30.7
58.9
4.6
40.9
8.6
39.3
1.5
4.7
22.8
55
6.1
6.8
52.0

19.1

Public | Private

172.2
29.8
38.7

3.1
31.5
7.1
27.5
1.0
4.3
15.9
4.2
4.3
4.9
31.0

14.4

58.2
1.0
20.2
1.5
9.4
1.5
11.8
0.5
0.4
6.9
1.3
1.8
1.9
21.0

4.6

Nondoctorate granting

9.7
0.8
2.3
0.4
1.1
0.6
0.7
0.3
0.4
1.9
0.6
0.5
0.1
0.2

0.8
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