TABLE 2
Science and engineering research space in academic institutions, by field, medical school space, research animal space, and type of institution: FY 2023

(Net assignable square feet in millions)

Field, medical school space, and research animal space	All institutions	Doctorate granting			
		All	Public	Private	Nondoctorate granting
All research space	240.2	230.4	172.2	58.2	9.7
Agricultural sciences	31.5	30.7	29.8	1.0	0.8
Biological and biomedical sciences	61.2	58.9	38.7	20.2	2.3
Computer and information sciences	5.0	4.6	3.1	1.5	0.4
Engineering	42.0	40.9	31.5	9.4	1.1
Geosciences, atmospheric sciences, and ocean sciences	9.2	8.6	7.1	1.5	0.6
Health sciences	40.0	39.3	27.5	11.8	0.7
Mathematics and statistics	1.9	1.5	1.0	0.5	0.3
Natural resources and conservation	5.1	4.7	4.3	0.4	0.4
Physical sciences	24.7	22.8	15.9	6.9	1.9
Psychology	6.1	5.5	4.2	1.3	0.6
Social sciences	6.7	6.1	4.3	1.8	0.5
Other fields of S&E	6.8	6.8	4.9	1.9	0.1
Medical school space ^a	52.2	52.0	31.0	21.0	0.2
Research animal space ^b	19.8	19.1	14.4	4.6	0.8

S&E = science & engineering.

Note(s):

Details may not add to totals due to rounding.

Source(s):

National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, Survey of Science and Engineering Research Facilities, FY 2023.

^a Medical school space is listed separately and is also included in individual field totals.

^b Research animal space is listed separately and is also included in individual field totals.